## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	P				
N			ame		Execution Dat	ie
APPLIED NANOTECH HOLDINGS, INC.					01/03/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA					
Name:	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.					
Street Address:	416, Maetan	I-dong, Y	eongtong-gu,			
Internal Address:	Gyeonggi-do					<u> </u>
City:	Suwon-si					
State/Country:	REPUBLIC	OF KOR	EA			
Postal Code:	442-742					
	ERS Total: 3					
[		1				]
Property	Туре			nber		
Property Application Numbe	Type r:	122404	179	nber		
Property	Type r:	122404	179	nber		
Property Application Numbe	Type r: r:		179 274	nber		
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe	Type r: r: r:	112702	179 274	nber		
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe	Type r: r: r: CE DATA	112702	179 274	nber		
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type r: r: r: CE DATA (202)29	112702 116123 93-7860	479 274 313			
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type r: r: r: CE DATA (202)29	03-7860 <i>Mail wh</i>	179 274			
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	Type r: r: r: CE DATA (202)29 <i>Ill be sent via US</i> 202-293	03-7860 <i>Mail wh</i>	179 274 313 Den the fax attempt is unsucces			
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	Type r: r: r: CE DATA (202)29 <i>Ill be sent via US</i> 202-293 mleahyu ne: Sughruu	03-7860 6 <i>Mail wh</i> 3-7060 @sughn e Mion F	274 274 313 <i>Den the fax attempt is unsucces</i> ue.com PLLC			
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	Type r: r: r: CE DATA (202)29 (20	03-7860 6 <i>Mail wh</i> 3-7060 7 @sughn e Mion F ennsylva	479 274 313 <i>Den the fax attempt is unsucce</i> s			
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type r: r: r: CE DATA (202)29 (20	03-7860 6 <i>Mail wh</i> 3-7060 7 @sughn e Mion F ennsylva 00	274 274 274 2813 29 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	ssful.		
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	Type r: r: r: CE DATA (202)29 (20	03-7860 6 <i>Mail wh</i> 3-7060 7 @sughn e Mion F ennsylva 00	274 274 313 <i>Den the fax attempt is unsucces</i> ue.com PLLC	ssful.		
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type r: r: r: CE DATA (202)29 (20	03-7860 6 <i>Mail wh</i> 3-7060 7 @sughn e Mion F ennsylva 00	274 274 274 2813 29 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	ssful.		

PATENT REEL: 025626 FRAME: 0634

# Assignment

Whereas, APPLIED NANOTECH HOLDINGS, INC., a Texas Corporation, having a place of business at 3006 Longhorn Blvd., Suite 107, Austin, TX 78758, USA, herein called Assignor, is the owner and assignee of record of a 100% right, title and interest in the U.S. patent applications listed in the attached Appendix by one or more of (1) an assignment executed by the inventor(s) and recorded with the USPTO, (2) by assignment of another company and recorded with the USPTO, (3) by name change recorded with the USPTO and (4) by merger recorded with the USPTO; and

Whereas, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a Republic of Korea corporation, having a place of business at 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 442-742, Republic of Korea, hereinafter called Assignce, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the listed U.S. patent applications and any U.S. patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged:

The above named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the listed U.S. patent applications, the invention disclosed therein and to any and all U.S. patents, which may be granted thereon; and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with the listed U.S. patent application when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

Signature

Typed or printed fam

Title

APPLIED NANOTECH HOLDINGS, INC. Assignor Name

#### PATENT REEL: 025626 FRAME: 0635

#### 12/28/2010 01:41 24

.

## APPENDIX

	Filing Date	Serial Number
1	9/29/2008	12/240,479
2	11/09/2005	11/270,274
3	12/18/2006	11/612,313

PATENT REEL: 025626 FRAME: 0636

**RECORDED: 01/12/2011**